
..
 

ORDINANCE NO."'" 1fIIIII..IL "f...I 0 

~ 

LARRY 
December 1 1995 Introduced By: GREG NICKELS 

GL: NK PNBSCT.DOC Proposed No.: 96- 9 

2 AN ORDINANCE appropriating $21,285 to the Building
 
3
 Modernization and Construction Fund from anticipated revenue, 
4 and amending Ordinance 11578, Section 119, and Attachment 
5 1 as amended.
 

6
 BE ITORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:
 

7
 SECTION 1, There is hereby approved and adopted an appropriation $21 to 

8 II the Building Modernization and Construction Fund from anticipated revenue. 

9 II Ordinance 11578, Section 119, as amended, is hereby amended 

10 II adding thereto and inserting therein the tottowmz:
 

11 II From the several capital improvement project funds there are hereby appropriated
 

12 II authorized to be disbursed following amounts for the specific identified
 

13 II Attachment 1B of this ordinance.
 

331 Building Modernization and Construction 1,28515 

- 1 ­



1 3 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 
9 

10 
Ii 

12 

13 

15 

16 
17 
18 

19 

hU;;'V 1 AVO .:1. Ordinance 11 Section 119, Attachment 1 as amended, is hereby 

amended bv adding thereto inserting therein the following: 

Proj!ils:it Description Amount 

331 677606 Seattle Children's Theatre ,285 

INTRODUCED AND READ the first this day of . 

sr:"""l ,19% 

PASSEDb vote of,&to...e on this o~~ , 1 

KING CO TY COUNCIL 
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

ATTEST: 

La~ ­
Clerk of the Council ~ 

~. 
King CountyjExecutive 

Attachments: 

-2­


