December 15, 1995

Introduced By:

LARRY PHILLIPS
GREG NICKELS

GL: NK PNBSCT.DOC

Proposed No.:

**96 -** 059

ORDINANCE NO. 12130

AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$21,285 to the Building Modernization and Construction Fund from anticipated revenue, and amending Ordinance 11578, Section 119, and Attachment 1B, as amended.

## BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. There is hereby approved and adopted an appropriation of \$21,285 to the Building Modernization and Construction Fund from anticipated revenue.

SECTION 2. Ordinance 11578, Section 119, as amended, is hereby amended by adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

From the several capital improvement project funds there are hereby appropriated and authorized to be disbursed the following amounts for the specific projects identified in Attachment No. 1B of this ordinance.

<u>Fund</u>	Capital Fund	Amount
331	Building Modernization and Construction	\$21,285

Section of the sectio

б

1

2

3

4

5

7

9

10

11

13

14

15

1		SECTION 3.	Ordinance 11578, Section 119, Att	achment 1B, as amended, is hereby
2	amended by adding thereto and inserting therein the following:			
3	<u>Fund</u>	Project	Description	Amount
4	331	677606	Seattle Children's Theatre	\$21,285
5		INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this 20d day of		
6	Qc	1	, 19 <u>96</u>	
7	PASSED by a vote of 10 to 0 on this 29th day of January, 19			
8 9		KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON		
10 11 12	ATTE	ST:	Chair	En Hague
13 <sub>.</sub>	- Bu	ald GG Clerk of the G	Edu-Council L	
15		APPROVED	this 12 day of Febr	tay, 1996.
16 17 18			King Co	Lache  ounty Executive
19	Attach	ments:		